09-05-2001 Form PTO-1594 REC I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101833081 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Exide Corporation GNB Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 645 Penn Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Reading State: PA Zip: 19601 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association AUG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Yes
No Other Correcting No. 75/81953 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Control No. 101683114 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/781953 Additional number(s) attached Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Rashmi Chandra, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_25.00 Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees and/or credits 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 East Randolph Dr. 220440 City: Chicago State:__IL Zip: 60601

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rashmi Chandra

Name of Person Signing

Jasknin Charden

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

29708-66

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/04/2001 LMJELLER 00000142 22044

01 FC:481 15.00 CH

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

04-23-2001



101683114

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

t

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09292000 Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Name GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 09292000
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	76-884
Other	750870
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name EXIDE CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 645 Penn St.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Reading	PA 19601
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B P a	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party	only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
ddress (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code a	ınd Telephone Number	312/861-2000)
Name [RASHMI CHANDRA, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	KIRKLAND & ELLIS			
Address (line 2)	200 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 5300			
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60601			
ayes	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance	document	3
	application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	X Mark if addit	tional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	·		
	emark Application Number(s)		gistration Number	,
75889011	7581953	1366411	1788007	1135573
75781954	75834075	1333053	0797716	1658826
75902529	75781955	2046152	1456195	1503768
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number o	f properties involved.	# 38	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.4	(1) : \$ 965.00)
Method of Deposit A		Deposit Account		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing	Signature / /	// Date Signed
RASHMI CHANDRA, ESQ.	Karfa Charl- Iding	agril 6 mo

29708-66

Yes X

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation	Association	
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other		ist be a separate the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra		onal numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).	
	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number	same property).	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number	same property).	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number 1694099 1490947	2298945	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number 1694099 1490947 2077349 1393113	2298945 1641070	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number 1694099 1490947 2077349 1393113 2249173 2091137	2298945 1641070 1641069	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number 1694099 1490947 2077349 1393113 2249173 2091137 1678370 1577361	2298945 2298945 1641070 1641069	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INADEMANN	V VIID I
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizensl	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2		
Address (line 3	City	State/Country Zip Code
Individ		ted Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora	tion Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other [(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registrat	
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		1869282
		1439833
		1256723
		0242106

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXIDE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "EXIDE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0649626 B100M

001493362

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0707528

DATE: 09-29-00

F. 38

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 09/29/2000 001493362 - 0649625

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

EXIDE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of §253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

EXIDE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the following constituent corporation (the "Subsidiary"):

CORPORATION	STATE OF INCORPORATION
GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC.	DELAWARE

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, on September 25th, 2000, adopted the resolutions set forth below approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

WHEREAS, the Corporation, as sole stockholder of GNB Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GNB Technologies"), deems it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that GNB Technologies be merged with and into the Corporation.

ONB_Toob.v4

RESOLVED, that GNB Technologies be so merged with and into the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the Proper Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions so to merge said GNB Technologies into the Corporation and to assume the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware, and do all acts and make all fillings whatsoever as may be necessary and proper to effect the merger.

THIRD: Anything berein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the date of filling the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Ownership and. Merger this 29th day of September, 2000.

EXIDE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

De:

Name

ile: Vice President.

meneral Counsel

and Secretary

GNB_Tech.v4

RECORDED: 08/28/2001